SCHOTTKY DIODE MODULE TYPE 240A
Features
  High Surge Capability
Type 200 V VRRM
Isolation Type Package
Electrically Isolation base plate
Maximum Ratings
Operating Temperature：-40 °C  to  +150 °C
Storage Temperature：-40 °C  to  +150 °C
 Electrical Characteristics @ 25
℃
Unless Otherwise Specified.
Average Forward
 Current          (Per pkg)
IF(AV)
240A
Tc=110
℃
Peak Forward Surge
 Current          (Per leg)
IFSM
1500A
8.3ms,half sine
Maximum
Instantaneous
 Forward Voltage  (Per leg)
VF
0.82V
 0.92V
IFM=120A;TJ=125
℃
 IFM=120A;TJ=25
℃
Maximum         NOTE(1)
 Instantaneous
 Reverse Current At
 Rated DC Blocking
 Voltage          (Per leg)
IR
3
mA
 10
mA
 30
mA
TJ=25
℃
 TJ=100
℃
 TJ=150
℃
Isolation Voltage
Viso
2500V
A.C. 1 minute
 Maximum
Thermal
 Resistance Junction
 To Case         (Per leg)
Rθjc
0.38℃/W
MBRI2X121-200A
Part Number
Maximum
Recurrent
Peak Reverse
Voltage
Maximum
RMS Voltage
Maximum
DC
Blocking
Voltage
MBRI2X121-200A
200V
140V
200V
N-m M4 Screw1.1
Mar 2016
RoHS compliant
Mounting torque
–MBRI 2X121 xxxA
144
120
96
72
48
24
1800
1500
1200
900
600
300
MBRI2X121-200A
Mar 2016